So I would like to welcome you 
and  thank you for coming, 
thank you for joining MUBS.  I 
know that you do not regret the 
decision for having taken MUBS 
as your University of choice.  
MUBS is part of Makerere 
University which has got about   
Fifty Six Thousand (56,000) 
students and approximately 
Twenty Thousand (20,000) of 
them are in MUBS.  This makes 
us a relatively large institution 
in the country after Makerere.  
Kyambogo has gotten the largest 
number with about Twenty Five 

Thousand (25,000) students in 
different Campuses and in different 
programmes. So MUBS as such is a 
re-known institution for Business 
and Management education. 
We pride ourselves in being the 
benchmark for anybody who 
wants to do a business course 
and for anybody who wants